
2013-2014 SUNY Cortland Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-11   Conf: 11-7   Home: 7-5   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Touhey, Megan 27-27 807 29.9 128-315 .406 29-91 .319 83-113 .735 52 94 146 5.4 56 2 50 72 12 49 368 13.6
20 Williamson, Grace 27-27 717 26.6 132-243 .543 0-0 .000 67-121 .554 53 148 201 7.4 72 2 28 44 23 25 331 12.3
05 Cohen, Caysea 26-26 774 29.8 98-219 .447 39-93 .419 58-73 .795 37 85 122 4.7 55 1 64 84 4 35 293 11.3
23 Wolstenholme, Erin 27-10 600 22.2 73-217 .336 42-131 .321 32-47 .681 51 108 159 5.9 78 2 37 38 5 25 220 8.1
12 Byrnes, Phoebe 26-17 536 20.6 52-164 .317 32-107 .299 24-26 .923 7 40 47 1.8 27 0 40 33 0 24 160 6.2
10 Minor, Lindsey 27-27 658 24.4 50-151 .331 6-31 .194 32-63 .508 7 71 78 2.9 63 2 66 51 3 41 138 5.1
04 Rando, Brittany 27-0 380 14.1 31-89 .348 20-64 .313 14-18 .778 17 33 50 1.9 29 0 24 11 2 19 96 3.6
11 White, Shannon 27-0 364 13.5 26-78 .333 10-45 .222 10-13 .769 17 25 42 1.6 55 2 23 25 1 29 72 2.7
32 Seger, Sarah 22-0 175 8.0 16-45 .356 1-4 .250 19-28 .679 14 30 44 2.0 18 0 8 20 5 6 52 2.4
33 Frasier, Rae 14-0 69 4.9 10-28 .357 0-0 .000 7-14 .500 13 25 38 2.7 10 0 3 12 2 5 27 1.9
24 Harris, Jeannette 17-1 99 5.8 11-25 .440 0-0 .000 9-17 .529 12 16 28 1.6 20 0 6 21 2 3 31 1.8
14 Levine, Danielle 8-0 40 5.0 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 3 5 0.6 1 0 3 2 0 1 9 1.1
22 Chapko, Cassidy 17-0 69 4.1 4-19 .211 1-7 .143 1-2 .500 1 8 9 0.5 9 0 0 8 0 1 10 0.6
31 DeMarco, Brooke 20-0 119 6.0 3-27 .111 0-1 .000 5-6 .833 5 16 21 1.1 11 0 3 9 1 9 11 0.6
15 Esworthy, Alexis 7-0 18 2.6 0-5 .000 0-4 .000 1-3 .333 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 0.1
Total 27 5425 200.9 637-1632 .390 180-578 .311 365-548 .666 342 786 1128 41.8 506 11 356 437 60 273 1819 67.37
Opponents 5425 200.9 542-1550 .350 165-585 .282 387-573 .675 317 751 1068 39.6 512 13 344 488 80 227 1636 60.59

Team Statistics CORTLAND OPP
SCORING 1819 1636
    Points Per Game 67.4 60.6
    Scoring Margin 6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 637-1632 542-1550
    Field Goal Pct .390 .350
3 POINT FG-ATT 180-578 165-585
    3PT FG Pct .311 .282
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 365-548 387-573
    FT Pct .666 .675
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 14.3
REBOUNDS 1128 1068
    Rebounds Per Game 41.8 39.6
    Rebounds Margin 2.2 –
ASSISTS 356 344
    Assists Per Game 13.2 12.7
TURNOVERS 437 488
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 18.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 273 227
    Steals Per Game 10.1 8.4
BLOCKS 60 80
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.0
ATTENDANCE 1,635 3,702
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-136 14-264
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-350

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
SUNY Cortland 910 897 12 1819
Opponents 771 859 6 1636

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/13 vs Virginia Wesleyan College W 83-47 350
11/16/13 at U. of Mary Washington (VA) L 53-60 500
11/19/13 ELMIRA COLLEGE W 68-41 155
11/21/13 SUNY INST. OF TECH. W 89-46 115
11/23/13 at St. Lawrence Univ. W 74-62 246
12/03/13 at Ithaca College L 62-72 174

* 12/06/13 SUNY POTSDAM W 69-57 115
* 12/07/13 SUNY PLATTSBURGH W 73-63 100

01/03/14 WILLIAM SMITH COLLEGE L 63-81 50
* 01/07/14 at SUNY New Paltz W 66-53 40
* 01/10/14 BUFFALO STATE L 68-69 100
* 01/11/14 FREDONIA ST. UNIV. W 82-75 75
* 01/14/14 SUNY ONEONTA L 65-72 125
* 01/17/14 at SUNY Geneseo W 62-60 400
* 01/18/14 COLLEGE AT BROCKPORT W 78-48 175
* 01/21/14 at SUNY Oneonta L 32-51 424
* 01/28/14 at College at Brockport W 66-58 200
* 01/31/14 at Fredonia St. Univ. L 66-76 173
* 02/01/14 at Buffalo State L 49-66 155
* 02/04/14 SUNY NEW PALTZ L 48-58 150
* 02/08/14 at SUNY Oswego W (OT) 72-66 206
* 02/14/14 at SUNY Plattsburgh W 78-51 187
* 02/15/14 at SUNY Potsdam W 81-50 157
* 02/18/14 SUNY GENESEO L 62-69 175
* 02/22/14 SUNY OSWEGO W 82-58 300

02/25/14 at SUNY Oneonta W 67-58 307
02/28/14 at SUNY Plattsburgh L 61-69 533

* = Conference game



2013-2014 SUNY Cortland Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 5-4   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Touhey, Megan 18-18 522 29.0 90-213 .423 18-62 .290 56-80 .700 26 61 87 4.8 31 0 25 47 6 35 254 14.1
05 Cohen, Caysea 18-18 554 30.8 71-159 .447 29-70 .414 36-45 .800 25 52 77 4.3 31 0 46 50 4 24 207 11.5
20 Williamson, Grace 18-18 469 26.1 80-149 .537 0-0 .000 42-75 .560 27 90 117 6.5 42 0 20 24 13 21 202 11.2
23 Wolstenholme, Erin 18-7 410 22.8 51-152 .336 29-91 .319 16-26 .615 33 81 114 6.3 47 2 27 23 2 17 147 8.2
10 Minor, Lindsey 18-18 464 25.8 36-115 .313 4-22 .182 23-46 .500 4 55 59 3.3 43 2 48 40 3 28 99 5.5
04 Rando, Brittany 18-0 298 16.6 24-65 .369 17-49 .347 14-18 .778 14 26 40 2.2 25 0 19 5 2 10 79 4.4
12 Byrnes, Phoebe 17-10 288 16.9 22-83 .265 15-52 .288 12-12 1.000 6 21 27 1.6 8 0 24 16 0 14 71 4.2
11 White, Shannon 18-0 244 13.6 19-54 .352 7-34 .206 10-13 .769 13 21 34 1.9 35 2 14 18 1 18 55 3.1
33 Frasier, Rae 10-0 47 4.7 7-19 .368 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 8 17 25 2.5 8 0 3 5 1 3 19 1.9
32 Seger, Sarah 13-0 87 6.7 5-21 .238 0-2 .000 13-18 .722 6 16 22 1.7 9 0 4 7 3 2 23 1.8
24 Harris, Jeannette 12-1 65 5.4 5-16 .313 0-0 .000 6-11 .545 8 4 12 1.0 11 0 2 15 2 1 16 1.3
14 Levine, Danielle 8-0 40 5.0 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 3 5 0.6 1 0 3 2 0 1 9 1.1
22 Chapko, Cassidy 11-0 49 4.5 4-14 .286 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.5 6 0 0 6 0 1 9 0.8
31 DeMarco, Brooke 15-0 78 5.2 2-19 .105 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 4 12 16 1.1 6 0 2 6 1 6 9 0.6
15 Esworthy, Alexis 4-0 10 2.5 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 419-1088 .385 120-388 .309 241-362 .666 213 515 728 40.4 304 6 238 267 38 181 1199 66.61
Opponents 3625 201.4 375-1041 .360 115-400 .288 235-342 .687 207 521 728 40.4 334 10 235 323 61 148 1100 61.11

Team Statistics CORTLAND OPP
SCORING 1199 1100
    Points Per Game 66.6 61.1
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 419-1088 375-1041
    Field Goal Pct .385 .360
3 POINT FG-ATT 120-388 115-400
    3PT FG Pct .309 .288
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 241-362 235-342
    FT Pct .666 .687
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 13.1
REBOUNDS 728 728
    Rebounds Per Game 40.4 40.4
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 238 235
    Assists Per Game 13.2 13.1
TURNOVERS 267 323
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 17.9
    Turnovers Margin 3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 181 148
    Steals Per Game 10.1 8.2
BLOCKS 38 61
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.4
ATTENDANCE 1,315 1,942
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-146 9-216
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
SUNY Cortland 602 585 12 1199
Opponents 510 584 6 1100

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/13 SUNY POTSDAM W 69-57 115
12/07/13 SUNY PLATTSBURGH W 73-63 100
01/07/14 at  SUNY New Paltz W 66-53 40
01/10/14 BUFFALO STATE L 68-69 100
01/11/14 FREDONIA ST. UNIV. W 82-75 75
01/14/14 SUNY ONEONTA L 65-72 125
01/17/14 at  SUNY Geneseo W 62-60 400
01/18/14 COLLEGE AT BROCKPORT W 78-48 175
01/21/14 at  SUNY Oneonta L 32-51 424
01/28/14 at  College at Brockport W 66-58 200
01/31/14 at  Fredonia St. Univ. L 66-76 173
02/01/14 at  Buffalo State L 49-66 155
02/04/14 SUNY NEW PALTZ L 48-58 150
02/08/14 at  SUNY Oswego W (OT) 72-66 206
02/14/14 at  SUNY Plattsburgh W 78-51 187
02/15/14 at  SUNY Potsdam W 81-50 157
02/18/14 SUNY GENESEO L 62-69 175
02/22/14 SUNY OSWEGO W 82-58 300


